DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS EXTENSION LECTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2022-2023

EXTENSION LECTURE

DATE: 10/05/2023

An Extension Lecture is arranged by the Department of Physics for B.Sc MPC & MPCS-II Year Students on 10-05-2023 for the benefit of students to gain additional knowledge. Smt. Surayya Jabeen, Assistant Professor of Physics, NTR (W) GDC-Mahabubnagar has given the Extension Lecture on the topic "Diffraction". This activity is arranged as part of MOU made between Dr BRR Govt. Degree College- Jadcherla and NTR Govt. Degree College- Mahabubnagar on 01-10-2020.

Total Students Present-36

Lecturers:

B. Uday Kumar :

Dr. K. Manjula :







REQUEST LETTER TO NTR (W) GDC, MAHABUBNAGAR:



Dr. BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

JADCHERLA-509301

(Accredited with B" by NAAC)

Dr.CH. Appiya Chinnamma. M.Sc. Ph.D. Principal

To.
The Principal,
NTR Government Degree College (W),
Mahabubnagar

Rc.No. 1738/Extension Lecture/2022-23

Dt: 08-05-2023

03/05/2023

R Government Degree College

Jadcherla

Sub: Request for permitting Smt. Surayya Jabeen-Extension Lecture in Physics Department of our college-Reg

Adverting to the subject cited above, we request you to permit Smt. Surayya Jabeen. Lecturer in Physics of your college to give an extension lecture for our college students on 10-05-2023.

Thanking You.

RELIEVING LETTER FROM NTR (W) GDC, MAHABUBNAGAR:



NTR GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

MAHABUBNAGAR - 509 001

(Accredited with B by NAAC)

S. Gangadhar, M.A., M.Phil.

E-mail: ntr.jkc/a gmail.com

Principal (FAC)

Website: www.ntrgdewmbnr.com

Rc.No. / 1316 /NTRGDC(W)/MBNR/2023-2024.Date:09-05-2023.

To
The Principal,
Dr. BRR Govt. Degree College,
Jadcherala.

Sir.

Sub:- Smt. Surayya Jabeen. Assistant professor of Physics-Extension Lecturer on 09-05-2023 -Reliving Order – Issued.

Ref:- 1. Dr. BRR GDC Jadcherla, Through Mail Date: 08-05-2023.

2. Application of Smt. Surayya Jabeen Assistant professor of Physics, Date: 09-05-2023.

With reference to the Subject cited above, Smt. Surayya Jaabeen, Assistant professor of Physics, is relived from her duties on 09-05-2023 A/N to attend Extension Lecture. She is instructed to submit the attendance certificate at the time of joining.

Thanking you Sir,

RRINCIPAL N.T.R.G.D.C.(W) Mahabubnagar.

ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE:



Dr. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE

(Accredited with B⁺⁺ by NAAC) JADCHERLA-509301 MAHABUBNAGAR (DIST), T.S

Dr. CH. Appiya Chinnamma, M.Sc., P.G.D.S. Ph.D.

Principal

Date: 10-05-2023

ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Smt. Surayya Jabeen, Assistant Professor of Physics, NTR Govt. Degree College (W), Mahabubnagar (Dist) has given an Extension Lecture to all the B.Sc MPC & MPCS, II Year Students on the topic "Diffraction" on 10-05-2023 F.N in the Department of Physics. This activity is arranged as part of MOU made between Dr BRR Govt. Degree College- Jadcherla and NTR Govt. Degree College (W) - Mahabubnagar on 1-10-2020,

Total No. of Students Present: 36

PRINCIPAL

Or. B.R.R. Government Degree College

S JADCHERLA

STUDENTS ATTENDED:

9.	Hall Ticket No	Name of the Student	Signature
Noy	210330064681031	M. Anotha	Anitha
	21083 00 6 44 11048	P. Chand and	chandana.
3.	210330064411004	B. Rajeshwarsi	B. Rajeshway
4.	210330064681033	M. Surither	m. Sunitha
5.		Gr. Kanya	kavya.
6.	210330064411014	€ Pajitha	Page
7.	210330064411057	V. Kalyani	V.10
8.	210330064411034	M.Bhavana	M. Bhavana.
9.	210330064681008	B. pavau?	B. pavani

X.	12		· •
9. No	How Ticket No	Name of the Student	Signature
10.	2/033006468/022	G. Sravga	Qu
1].	210330064411033	m. prothibha	m. proth pha.
12.	210 8300 64 68 1019	G. Rajitha	G. Pour
13	210330064681023	J. Nandini	Mandini
LA	210330064681014	c.Raggilla	Ragglha
15	210330064411050	s. Maneesha	Mouel
16.	210330064681049	Y. Kavatha	4. kavetha.
77	210330064681013	B. Shravani	B. Shravani
18	210330064411001	D. Pushpalatha	A. Australattes
Į9	210330064411028	k. Jyothe	k. Tyothe
20	240330064411035	M. Bhowane	M. Bhavani
21.	210330064411024	14. Amtha	4. Anitha
22.	210330052411005	8. Marnatha	B. Marratha.
23	210330064411011	0.8 pragad	D. Shilal
24	210330064411046	P. mahesh	p. My
25.	2103300 64681007	B. Horrshith	B. Hough: 16
26.	210330064411038	M. Skikanth.	M. Bunt
27.	210330064411020	19 Proveen kumas	K. Drey See
29.	210330064411023	K. Jagadeesh	1 Jas
29.	210330064411056	V. Rakesh goud	PA
30.	210330064681017	P. Vanshi ^o	clarifi
31.	2103300 641,11041	M. Saimshoa	Sell
32.	2103300 64411030	K. Vijay	K. Vijay
33	210330064411045	P. Roginal leanth	P. B.J
34	210330064411029	k. Marindar	1. Darender
35	210330064411031	K. Vijaykuma.	Drioghang
36.	210330064681032	M. Shivar aju	M. Shiroraju
-			





Dr. BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

JADCHERLA-509301 MAHABUBNAGAR (DIST), T.S

Dr. CH Appiya Chenamma M.Su., Ph.D. Principal

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)
Between
Dr. B.R.R.Government Degree College
and
N. T. R Govt. College(W), Mahabubnagar

This Memorandum of Understanding (herein after referred to as 'MOU') entered on the This Memorandum of Understanding therein after referred between Dr.B.R.R. Government Day of 10 (Month) 2020 (Venr) at Jadcherfa by and between Dr.B.R.R. Government Degree College, Jadcherla, Mahabubnagar accredited with NAAC "B++" grade, herein after referred as the first party herein after referred to as the Second Party.

The First Party and the Second Party hereby agreed as under:

Provision of academic activities to the N. T. R Govt. College(W), Mahabubnagar (Content of MOU should be mentioned here)

- Provision for exchange of academic facilities in the following subjects:

 - Telugu History Botany Computer
 English Economics Zoology Science
 Hindi Political Science Microbiology Commerce
 Sanskrit Public Chemistry Library Administration Mathematics Physical Education

TERMS OF MOU:

- 1. <u>Duration of MOU</u>: This MOU shall be effective from the date of signing and shall remain in force for a period of 5 years from the said date.
- 2. Termination of MOU: The partnership covered by this MOU shall terminate on completion of the stipulated period. The agreement may also be terminated by the Principal, Dr. B. R. R. Government Degree College with a written one month notice to the Principal N. T. R Govt. College(W), Mahabubnagar in the event of non-compliance

- 3. FINANCE: N. T. R Govt. College(W), Mahabubnagar shall not pay any fees associated with the participation of Dr.BRR Government Degree College staff and in the provision of its Teaching facilities and vice versa.
- ent does not go against the rules and regulations of Dr. BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, JADCHERLA and N. T. R Govt. College(W),
- 5. If this agreement goes against rules & regulations at a later date and when it comes into light, the agreement will stand nullified automatically or will be cancelled immediately by the Principal of Dr. BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, JADCHERLA or N. T. R. Govt. College(W), Mahabubnagar.

For and on behalf of

Jadcherla Principal Dr BRR Govt, College Iadcherla-509 301

For and on behalf of

For and on behalf of

Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

Jadcherla

Principal

Dr.BRR Govt, College

N. T. R Govt, College(W), Mahabubnagar

PRINCIPAL

N.T.R. GOVT, College

N. T.R. GOVT, Col

Page-2